
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3392
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
PER CAPITA INCOME
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of National per capita income in comparison to the States per capita income during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any disparity in per capita income between people living in developed urban areas and those in slums; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF COAL AND STATISTICS & PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) The details of State per capita income ( per capita NSDP) during the last three years from 2005-06 to 2007-08 in comparison to National per capita income is given at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) The data on per capita income of people living in developed urban areas and those in slums is not separately available.
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